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Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enroliment

by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2015-2016

Ay

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2015-
2016. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year
shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did
not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one
race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Women

Men

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multiple Race/Ethnicity
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Men

2013-2014
84
8,311
3,153
1,798
38
20,575
525
3,224
430
758
38,896

74
8,780
2,011
1,867
38
26,285
678
3,316
559
855

44,463

2014-2015
87
8,487
3,151
1,880
47
20,831
647
3,335
590
782
39,837

94
8,843
2,112
2,064

53

26,374
802
3,395
730
853
45,320

2015-2016
95
8,780
3,234
2,057
51
20,824
766
3,389
657
781
40,634

119
9,088
2,271
2,344

59
26,181

911
3,447

823

865

46,108
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All

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses 2013-2014
American Indian or Alaska Native 158
Asian 17,091
Black or African American 5,164
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin 3,665
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 76
White 46,860
Other 1,203
Multiple Race/Ethnicity 6,540
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 989
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident 1,613
Total 83,359

2014-2015

181
17,330
5,263
3,944
100
47,205
1,449
6,730
1,320
1,635
85,157

2015-2016

214
17,868
5,505
4,401
110
47,007
1,677
6,836
1,482
1,646
86,746

Note: In 2013-2014, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin and
a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question about how

applicants self-identify. Applicants could select multiple response options. The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students
with unknown citizenship.
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