## Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2015-2016



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2015-2016. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses		2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016
Women	American Indian or Alaska Native	84	87	95
	Asian	8,311	8,487	8,780
	Black or African American	3,153	3,151	3,234
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	1,798	1,880	2,057
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	38	47	51
	White	20,575	20,831	20,824
	Other	525	647	766
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,224	3,335	3,389
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	430	590	657
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	758	782	781
	Total for Women	38,896	39,837	40,634
Men	American Indian or Alaska Native	74	94	119
	Asian	8,780	8,843	9,088
	Black or African American	2,011	2,112	2,271
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	1,867	2,064	2,344
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	38	53	59
	White	26,285	26,374	26,181
	Other	678	802	911
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,316	3,395	3,447
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	559	730	823
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	855	853	865
	Total for Men	44,463	45,320	46,108

## Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2015-2016



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2015-2016. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016
All	American Indian or Alaska Native	158	181	214
	Asian	17,091	17,330	17,868
	Black or African American	5,164	5,263	5,505
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	3,665	3,944	4,401
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	76	100	110
	White	46,860	47,205	47,007
	Other	1,203	1,449	1,677
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	6,540	6,730	6,836
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	989	1,320	1,482
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	1,613	1,635	1,646
	Total	83,359	85,157	86,746

Note: In 2013-2014, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could select multiple response options. The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship.